TOPLINE & METHODOLOGY

Conducted by Ipsos using KnowledgePanel®
A survey of the American general population (ages 18+)
Interview dates: January 3-9, 2024

Number of interviews: 4,677

Margin of error: +/- 1.54 percentage points at the 95% confidence level for all respondents

NOTE: All results show percentages among all respondents, unless otherwise labeled. Reduced bases

are unweighted values.

NOTE: * = less than 0.5%, - = no respondents, N/A = not applicable

Annotated Questionnaire:

TM1890Y20. Are you currently registered to vote at your current address, or not?

Total Democrat Republican Independent

(N=4,677) (N=2,001) (N=1,941) (N=449)
Yes, registered to vote
at my C?Jrrent address 4% 80% 83% 5%
No, not registered to
vote at my current 21% 18% 15% 35%
address
Not sure 4% 3% 2% 7%
Skipped 1% * * *

TM3089Y23. In November 2024, the next presidential election will be held. How certain are you to vote in
the 2024 presidential election?

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=4,677) (N=2,001) (N=1,941) (N=449)

Completely certain | will 0 0 0 0

NOT vote 15% 13% 8% 27%
Not certain | will vote 9% 7% 8% 18%
Mostly certain | will vote 12% 12% 13% 12%
\(;(;)tr;pletely certain | will 5706 64% 69% 30%
Don’t know 6% 4% 3% 13%
Skipped 1% - * -

2020 K Street, NW, Suite 410
Washington DC 20006
+1 202 463-7300

1

Contact:

Tel:

Chris Jackson

Senior Vice President, US, Public Affairs

Email: chris.jackson@ipsos.com

+1 202 420-2025

GAME CHANGERS M



mailto:chris.jackson@ipsos.com

TOPLINE & METHODOLOGY

PARTYID. Generally speaking, do you usually think of yourself as...?

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=4,677) (N=2,001) (N=1,941) (N=449)
A Democrat 31% 75% - -
A Republican 29% - 74% -
An independent 29% 22% 22% 100%
Something else 10% 4% 3% -
Skipped 1% * * -
PARTYDEM. Are you a...?
Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,503) (N=1,503) (N=0) (N=0)
Strong Democrat 44% 44% - -
Moderate Democrat 55% 55% - -
Skipped * * - -
PARTYREP. Are you a...?
Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,453) (N=0) (N=1,453) (N=0)
Strong Republican 41% - 41% -
Moderate Republican 59% - 59% -
Skipped 1% - 1% -
LEANPID. Do you generally lean toward the Republicans or toward the Democrats?
Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,721) (N=498) (N=488) (N=449)
Lean Democrat 26% 100% - -
Lean Republican 25% - 100% -
Neither 47% - - 100%
Skipped 2% - - *
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TM3092Y23. Looking ahead to the 2024 presidential election, who would you support as the 2024
Republican presidential nominee?

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=3,174) (N=498) (N=1,941) (N=449)

Donald Trump 32% 3% 49% 16%
Ron DeSantis 7% 1% 11% 3%
Nikki Haley 10% 9% 12% 10%
Liz Cheney 1% 16% 2% 3%
Chris Christie 3% 10% 2% 3%
Asa Hutchinson * 1% * *

Vivek Ramaswamy 3% 1% 4% 2%
Other 1% 2% 1% 1%
None 17% 36% 1% 31%
Don’t know 22% 19% 18% 31%
Skipped 1% 1% * *

TM3142Y?23. Looking ahead to the 2024 presidential election, who would you support as the 2024
Democratic presidential nominee?

Total Democrat Republican Independent

(N=3,224) (N=2,001) (N=488) (N=449)
Joe Biden 34% 54% 5% 11%
Marianne Williamson 2% 2% 3% 2%
Dean Phillips 1% 1% 2% 1%
Jill Stein 1% 1% 1% 2%
Cornel West 1% 1% 1% 3%
Other 3% 3% 5% 3%
None 22% 3% 57% 37%
Don’t know 34% 34% 27% 41%
Skipped 1% * * *

TM3104Y23. If the election for president were held today and the candidates were Democrat Joe Biden
and Republican Donald Trump, for whom would you vote?

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=4,677) (N=2,001) (N=1,941) (N=449)

Joe Biden (Democrat) 35% 76% 4% 16%
Donald Trump 35% 4% 76% 21%
(Republican)

Some other candidate 9% 7% 9% 14%

| wouldn't vote 13% 8% 6% 33%
Don't know 8% 5% 5% 16%
Skipped 1% * * -
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TM1889Y20. If you had to choose, would you say you lean towards supporting Donald Trump or Joe

Biden?
Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,153) (N=315) (N=347) (N=256)
Donald Trump 45% 26% 66% 51%
Joe Biden 43% 72% 28% 42%
Skipped 12% 2% 6% 8%

TM3155Y23. If the election for president were held today and the candidates were Democrat Joe Biden,
Republican Donald Trump, and independent Robert Kennedy Jr. for whom would you vote?

Total Democrat Republican Independent

(N=4,677) (N=2,001) (N=1,941) (N=449)
Joe Biden (Democrat) 29% 64% 3% 12%
Donald Trump 30% 3% 66% 15%
(Republican)
Robert F. Kennedy Jr. 18% 16% 17% 28%
(independent)
| wouldn't vote 11% 6% 4% 24%
Don't know 13% 10% 10% 21%
Skipped * - - *

TM3104Y23 TM1889Y20. If you had to choose, would you say you lean towards supporting Donald
Trump or Joe Biden? Summary - Forced Choice

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=4,677) (N=2,001) (N=1,941) (N=449)
Joe Biden (Democrat) 49% 81% 17% 48%
Donald Trump 48% 19% 81% 47%
(Republican)
Skipped 4% * 1% 5%

TM396Y14 1. In your opinion, should the U.S. do any of the following in response to the current situation
in Ukraine? The United States should provide weapons to the Ukraine

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=4,677) (N=2,001) (N=1,941) (N=449)
Yes 39% 53% 34% 29%
No 31% 20% 42% 34%
Unsure 28% 26% 23% 35%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 2%
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TM396Y14_2. In your opinion, should the U.S. do any of the following in response to the current situation
in Ukraine? The United States should send financial aid to Ukraine, in addition to sending weapons

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=4,677) (N=2,001) (N=1,941) (N=449)
Yes 32% 51% 19% 20%
No 38% 23% 55% 42%
Unsure 29% 26% 25% 37%
Skipped 2% * 1% 1%

TM3205Y23_1. In your opinion, should the U.S. do any of the following in response to the current
situation in the Israel-Palestine conflict? The United States should provide weapons to the Israel

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=4,677) (N=2,001) (N=1,941) (N=449)
Yes 28% 19% 45% 19%
No 40% 46% 33% 46%
Unsure 30% 34% 21% 33%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 2%

TM3205Y23_2. In your opinion, should the U.S. do any of the following in response to the current
situation in the Israel-Palestine conflict? The United States should send financial aid to Israel, in addition

to sending weapons

Total

Democrat Republican Independent
(N=4,677) (N=2,001) (N=1,941) (N=449)
Yes 25% 20% 37% 16%
No 42% 46% 39% 47%
Unsure 31% 34% 23% 35%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 2%

TM3205Y23_3. In your opinion, should the U.S. do any of the following in response to the current
situation in the Israel-Palestine conflict? The United States should provide humanitarian aid to

Palestinians
Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=4,677) (N=2,001) (N=1,941) (N=449)
Yes 45% 64% 31% 38%
No 25% 13% 40% 26%
Unsure 28% 22% 28% 34%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 2%
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TM3205Y23_4. In your opinion, should the U.S. do any of the following in response to the current
situation in the Israel-Palestine conflict? Make resolving the war between Israel and Hamas an urgent
priority for lawmakers

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=4,677) (N=2,001) (N=1,941) (N=449)
Yes 40% 54% 33% 33%
No 30% 18% 42% 31%
Unsure 28% 27% 25% 34%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 2%

TM3207Y23. Who, if anyone, do you have more sympathy for during the current Israel-Hamas war in

Gaza?
Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=4,677) (N=2,001) (N=1,941) (N=449)

The Israeli people 22% 10% 42% 12%
The Palestinian people 10% 17% 1% 10%
Both tr_le_ Israeli and 45% 5706 370 40%
Palestinian people

Neither 20% 15% 15% 37%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 2%
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TM3137Y23. In your opinion, how believable, if at all, are the following statements? Summary -
Believable

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=4,677) (N=2,001) (N=1,941) (N=449)

Donald Trump called
state officials in an
attempt to get them to
change the 2020 election 59% 86% 38% 50%
outcome in their state in
an effort to stay
president

Hunter Biden is receiving
favorable treatment from
U.S. prosecutors 56% 35% 85% 50%
because he is President
Joe Biden’s son

Joe Biden is being a
good father by
supporting his son

: 54% 79% 36% 44%
Hunter, even while
Hunter goes through
legal troubles
Donald Trump solicited 5206 86% 24% 46%

election fraud

Donald Trump tried to
incite a mob to attack the
U.S. Capitol on January 52% 87% 20% 48%
6, 2021 to overturn the
election results

Joe Biden benefitted
from his son Hunter
Biden’s foreign business 47% 20% 81% 46%
dealings when he served
as vice president

Hunter Biden’s legal
troubles are independent
of and unrelated to his 47% 75% 25% 38%
father’s service as
president

The indictment of Hunter
Biden on criminal
charges is politically
motivated

44% 64% 30% 37%
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TM3137Y23 1. In your opinion, how believable, if at all, are the following statements? Donald Trump

solicited election fraud

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=4,677) (N=2,001) (N=1,941) (N=449)
Very believable 40% 73% 11% 31%
Somewhat believable 13% 13% 13% 15%
Not very believable 12% 3% 22% 12%
Not at all believable 18% 2% 39% 11%
Not sure 15% 9% 13% 29%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 2%
Very/Somewhat (Net) 52% 86% 24% 46%
Not very/Not at all (Net) 30% 5% 62% 23%

TM3137Y23_2. In your opinion, how believable, if at all, are the following statements? Donald Trump tried
to incite a mob to attack the U.S. Capitol on January 6, 2021 to overturn the election results

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=4,677) (N=2,001) (N=1,941) (N=449)
Very believable 41% 77% 10% 31%
Somewhat believable 11% 10% 10% 17%
Not very believable 12% 1% 22% 12%
Not at all believable 23% 2% 49% 15%
Not sure 11% 7% 8% 23%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 2%
Very/Somewhat (Net) 52% 87% 20% 48%
Not very/Not at all (Net) 35% 6% 71% 27%

TM3137Y23_3. In your opinion, how believable, if at all, are the following statements? Donald Trump
called state officials in an attempt to get them to change the 2020 election outcome in their state in an

effort to stay president

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=4,677) (N=2,001) (N=1,941) (N=449)

Very believable 42% 75% 15% 33%
Somewhat believable 17% 11% 23% 17%
Not very believable 11% 2% 22% 8%
Not at all believable 12% 2% 24% 9%
Not sure 16% 9% 15% 31%
Skipped 2% 0% 1% 2%
Very/Somewhat (Net) 59% 86% 38% 50%
Not very/Not at all (Net) 23% 4% 46% 17%
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TM3137Y23_4. In your opinion, how believable, if at all, are the following statements? Joe Biden is being
a good father by supporting his son Hunter, even while Hunter goes through legal troubles

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=4,677) (N=2,001) (N=1,941) (N=449)
Very believable 28% 49% 11% 18%
Somewhat believable 26% 29% 25% 26%
Not very believable 10% 4% 17% 8%
Not at all believable 15% 2% 30% 13%
Not sure 20% 15% 16% 33%
Skipped 2% 0% 1% 2%
Very/Somewhat (Net) 54% 79% 36% 44%
Not very/Not at all (Net) 25% 6% 47% 21%

TM3137Y23_5. In your opinion, how believable, if at all, are the following statements? The indictment of
Hunter Biden on criminal charges is politically motivated

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=4,677) (N=2,001) (N=1,941) (N=449)
Very believable 19% 32% 9% 13%
Somewhat believable 25% 32% 21% 24%
Not very believable 16% 12% 23% 11%
Not at all believable 18% 5% 34% 15%
Not sure 21% 19% 13% 35%
Skipped 2% 0% 1% 2%
Very/Somewhat (Net) 44% 64% 30% 37%
Not very/Not at all (Net) 33% 17% 56% 26%

TM3137Y23_6. In your opinion, how believable, if at all, are the following statements? Hunter Biden’s

legal troubles are independent of and unrelated to his father’s service as president

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=4,677) (N=2,001) (N=1,941) (N=449)

Very believable 28% 50% 11% 17%
Somewhat believable 19% 25% 14% 21%
Not very believable 14% 8% 21% 14%
Not at all believable 21% 4% 41% 17%
Not sure 17% 13% 11% 29%
Skipped 2% 0% 1% 2%
Very/Somewhat (Net) 47% 75% 25% 38%
Not very/Not at all (Net) 35% 12% 63% 31%
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TM3137Y23_7. In your opinion, how believable, if at all, are the following statements? Hunter Biden is
receiving favorable treatment from U.S. prosecutors because he is President Joe Biden’s son

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=4,677) (N=2,001) (N=1,941) (N=449)
Very believable 35% 10% 65% 30%
Somewhat believable 22% 25% 20% 20%
Not very believable 13% 25% 3% 10%
Not at all believable 11% 22% 2% 7%
Not sure 18% 18% 9% 31%
Skipped 2% 0% 1% 2%
Very/Somewhat (Net) 56% 35% 85% 50%
Not very/Not at all (Net) 24% 47% 5% 17%

TM3137Y23_8. In your opinion, how believable, if at all, are the following statements? Joe Biden
benefitted from his son Hunter Biden’s foreign business dealings when he served as vice president.

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=4,677) (N=2,001) (N=1,941) (N=449)
Very believable 29% 5% 60% 23%
Somewhat believable 18% 15% 21% 23%
Not very believable 13% 24% 1% 11%
Not at all believable 14% 29% 3% 8%
Not sure 23% 26% 12% 33%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 2%
Very/Somewhat (Net) 47% 20% 81% 46%
Not very/Not at all (Net) 28% 53% 7% 18%
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TM3212Y24. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Summary - Agree

Total
(N=4,677)

Democrat
(N=2,001)

Republican
(N=1,941)

Independent
(N=449)

The mainstream media is biased and should
be punished

47%

29%

71%

43%

lllegal immigrants should be arrested and put
in detention camps while awaiting deportation
hearings

42%

21%

69%

37%

Joe Biden should be removed from office by
impeachment for benefitting from his son
Hunte Biden’s foreign business dealings when
he served as vice president

35%

9%

66%

31%

The country is in a crisis and needs a strong
president who should be allowed to rule
without too much interference from courts and
Congress

34%

25%

46%

35%

The leadership of the Democratic Party is
trying to damage the country and should be
jailed

30%

10%

56%

23%

The leadership of the Republican Party is
trying to damage the country and should be
jailed

30%

52%

10%

24%

The president has the right to fire any federal
employee who executes the responsibilities of
their job in a way the president does not like,
even if they are in non-political jobs with the
government (i.e. postal employees, and other
civilian workers)

15%

12%

21%

12%

The president has the right to fire any federal
employee who expresses disagreement with
administration’s policies, even if they are in
non-political jobs with the government (i.e.
postal employees, and other civilian workers)

11%

10%

15%

8%

The president has the right to fire any federal
employee who is with the other political party,
even if they are in non-political jobs with the
government (i.e. postal employees, and other
civilian workers)

11%

10%

15%

9%
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TM3212Y24_1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? The leadership of
the Democratic Party is trying to damage the country and should be jailed

Total Democrat Republican Independent

(N=4,677) (N=2,001) (N=1,941) (N=449)
Strongly agree 16% 4% 33% 10%
Somewhat agree 14% 6% 23% 13%
Somewhat disagree 14% 14% 16% 16%
Strongly disagree 33% 61% 13% 19%
Don’t know 20% 14% 14% 39%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 3%
(S&g;mgly/Somewhat agree 30% 10% 56% 2304
S'omewhat/Stroneg 48% 75% 29% 35%
disagree (Net)

TM3212Y24_2. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? The leadership of
the Republican Party is trying to damage the country and should be jailed

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=4,677) (N=2,001) (N=1,941) (N=449)
Strongly agree 13% 25% 3% 7%
Somewhat agree 17% 27% 8% 16%
Somewhat disagree 17% 18% 18% 17%
Strongly disagree 31% 13% 58% 18%
Don’t know 21% 17% 13% 39%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 2%
(Sl\tlr;aot?gly/Somewhat agree 30% 5204 10% 24%
g_omewhat/Stroneg 47% 31% 76% 36%
isagree (Net)
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TM3212Y24_3. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? The president
has the right to fire any federal employee who expresses disagreement with administration’s policies,
even if they are in non-political jobs with the government (i.e. postal employees, and other civilian
workers)

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=4,677) (N=2,001) (N=1,941) (N=449)
Strongly agree 4% 3% 5% 2%
Somewhat agree 8% 7% 10% 6%
Somewhat disagree 18% 18% 22% 16%
Strongly disagree 48% 57% 47% 41%
Don’t know 19% 15% 15% 33%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 2%
(S,\tlr:t;]gly/SOmewhat agree 11% 10% 15% 8%
S_omewhat/Stroneg 67% 7506 69% 5706
isagree (Net)

TM3212Y24 4. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? The president
has the right to fire any federal employee who executes the responsibilities of their job in a way the
president does not like, even if they are in non-political jobs with the government (i.e. postal employees,
and other civilian workers)

Total Democrat Republican Independent

(N=4,677) (N=2,001) (N=1,941) (N=449)
Strongly agree 5% 4% 8% 3%
Somewhat agree 10% 9% 13% 8%
Somewhat disagree 19% 18% 23% 16%
Strongly disagree 44% 53% 40% 38%
Don’t know 20% 16% 16% 33%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 2%
(Sl\tlrgt?gly/Somewhat agree 15% 1206 21% 1206
S_omewhat/Stroneg 63% 71% 62% 54%
disagree (Net)
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TM3212Y24_5. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? The president
has the right to fire any federal employee who is with the other political party, even if they are in non-
political jobs with the government (i.e. postal employees, and other civilian workers)

Total Democrat Republican Independent

(N=4,677) (N=2,001) (N=1,941) (N=449)
Strongly agree 4% 3% 5% 3%
Somewhat agree 8% 7% 9% 6%
Somewhat disagree 15% 14% 18% 14%
Strongly disagree 51% 59% 50% 42%
Don’t know 21% 16% 16% 33%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 3%
(Sl\tlreot;\gly/SOmewhat agree 11% 10% 15% 9%
S'omewhat/Stroneg 66% 73% 68% 56%
disagree (Net)

TM3212Y24_6. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Joe Biden should
be removed from office by impeachment for benefitting from his son Hunter Biden’s foreign business
dealings when he served as vice president

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=4,677) (N=2,001) (N=1,941) (N=449)
Strongly agree 21% 3% 43% 16%
Somewhat agree 14% 6% 24% 15%
Somewhat disagree 11% 13% 10% 11%
Strongly disagree 32% 62% 8% 19%
Don’t know 21% 15% 15% 37%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 2%
(Sl\tlreot;\gly/SOmewhat agree 350 9% 66% 31%
i_omewhat/Stroneg 42% 7506 18% 31%
isagree (Net)
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TM3212Y24_7. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? The country is in
a crisis and needs a strong president who should be allowed to rule without too much interference from
courts and Congress

Total Democrat Republican Independent

(N=4,677) (N=2,001) (N=1,941) (N=449)
Strongly agree 16% 11% 21% 16%
Somewhat agree 19% 14% 25% 20%
Somewhat disagree 17% 17% 20% 15%
Strongly disagree 34% 47% 26% 26%
Don’t know 12% 10% 7% 22%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 2%
(Sl\tlreot;lgly/SOmewhat agree 34% 2506 46% 35%
S'omewhat/Stroneg 51% 64% 46% 20%
disagree (Net)

TM3212Y24_8. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? The mainstream
media is biased and should be punished

Total Democrat Republican Independent

(N=4,677) (N=2,001) (N=1,941) (N=449)
Strongly agree 22% 8% 41% 16%
Somewhat agree 25% 21% 30% 27%
Somewhat disagree 16% 22% 11% 12%
Strongly disagree 17% 31% 6% 10%
Don’t know 19% 17% 11% 33%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 2%
(Sl\tlreot;\gly/SOmewhat agree 47% 29% 71% 43%
S_omewhat/Stroneg 3204 53% 17% 2204
disagree (Net)

TM3212Y24_9. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? lllegal immigrants
should be arrested and put in detention camps while awaiting deportation hearings

Total Democrat Republican Independent

(N=4,677) (N=2,001) (N=1,941) (N=449)
Strongly agree 22% 7% 41% 15%
Somewhat agree 20% 14% 28% 22%
Somewhat disagree 16% 22% 12% 17%
Strongly disagree 25% 44% 8% 20%
Don’t know 15% 12% 10% 24%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 2%
(S,\tlr:t;]gly/SOmewhat agree 42% 2106 69% 3706
S_omewhat/Stroneg 41% 66% 19% 37%
disagree (Net)
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TM3181Y23_1. If all other things were equal, would you vote for Donald Trump for president in 2024 if he
is/has been... Convicted of a felony crime by a jury

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=4,677) (N=2,001) (N=1,941) (N=449)

Would vote for Donald 20% 3% 43% 14%
Trump

Would NOT vote for 58% 91% 289% 5506
Donald Trump

Don’t know 20% 6% 28% 30%
Skipped 2% * 1% 1%

TM3181Y23 2. If all other things were equal, would you vote for Donald Trump for president in 2024 if he

is/lhas been... Currently serving time in prison

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=4,677) (N=2,001) (N=1,941) (N=449)

Would vote for Donald 18% 3% 38% 13%
Trump

Would NOT vote for 61% 91% 3506 580
Donald Trump

Don’t know 19% 5% 26% 27%
Skipped 2% * 1% 2%
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TM3157Y23. How important, if at all, will each of the following be in determining how you vote in the next
election? Summary - Important

Total Democrat Republican Independent

(N=4,677) (N=2,001) (N=1,941) (N=449)
The economy / my
personal economic 85% 87% 93% 76%
situation
Governmgnt efforts to 83% 86% 90% 76%
reduce crime
The growing gap
between the wealthy and 72% 87% 63% 70%
average Americans
Elites interfering with 71% 64% 84% 70%
your freedom
The politicization of law 68% 70% 76% 61%
enforcement
Laws restricting your 64% 60% 76% 58%
access to guns
Protectl_ng abortion 63% 86% 44% 580
access in your state
?overr)ment efforts to 620 87% 40% 62%
ight climate change
Immigration making life
harder for native-born 58% 43% 81% 54%
Americans
Issues related to sex,
sexuality, and gender 58% 59% 64% 51%
identity being discussed
in public schools
Government efforts to
lower student debt 52% 70% 37% 48%
burdens
Government or elite
policies discriminating 49% 31% 72% 45%
against white people
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TM3157Y23 1. How important, if at all, will each of the following be in determining how you vote in the
next election? Issues related to sex, sexuality, and gender identity being discussed in public schools

important (Net)

Total Democrat Republican Independent

(N=4,677) (N=2,001) (N=1,941) (N=449)
Most important — only 3% 20 3% 204
issue | really care about
Very important 29% 27% 37% 19%
Somewhat important 26% 29% 24% 30%
Not very important 16% 19% 14% 16%
Not at all important 15% 15% 15% 14%
Not sure 9% 7% 6% 17%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 2%
Most / very | somewhat 58% 59% 64% 51%
important (Net)
Most / very important 3206 29% 40% 21
(Net)
Not very / not at all 30% 34% 299% 30%

TM3157Y23 2. How important, if at all, will each of the following be in determining how you vote in the
next election? Government or elite policies discriminating against white people

important (Net)

Total Democrat Republican Independent

(N=4,677) (N=2,001) (N=1,941) (N=449)
Most important — only 20 1% 4% 204
issue | really care about
Very important 25% 13% 42% 21%
Somewhat important 21% 17% 27% 22%
Not very important 14% 19% 10% 13%
Not at all important 22% 38% 8% 15%
Not sure 13% 11% 8% 26%
Skipped 3% 1% 2% 1%
Most / very [ somewhat 49% 31% 7204 45%
important (Net)
Most / very important 28% 14% 45% 23
(Net)
Not very / not at all 35% 579 19% 28%
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TM3157Y23_3. How important, if at all, will each of the following be in determining how you vote in the
next election? The growing gap between the wealthy and average Americans

Total Democrat Republican Independent

(N=4,677) (N=2,001) (N=1,941) (N=449)
Most important — only 6% 8% 206 8%
issue | really care about
Very important 38% 52% 28% 35%
Somewhat important 28% 27% 33% 27%
Not very important 11% 5% 21% 9%
Not at all important 6% 2% 9% 5%
Not sure 8% 5% 5% 14%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 2%
Most / very | somewhat 7204 87% 63% 70%
important (Net)
Most / very important 24% 61% 30% 43%
(Net)
!\Iot very / not at all 17% 6% 31% 14%
important (Net)

TM3157Y23 4. How important, if at all, will each of the following be in determining how you vote in the
next election? The politicization of law enforcement

Total Democrat Republican Independent

(N=4,677) (N=2,001) (N=1,941) (N=449)
Most important — only 20 20 3% 204
issue | really care about
Very important 35% 35% 43% 29%
Somewhat important 31% 33% 30% 31%
Not very important 9% 11% 9% 7%
Not at all important 6% 7% 1% 6%
Not sure 14% 11% 10% 24%
Skipped 3% 1% 2% 2%
Most / very [ somewhat 68% 70% 76% 61%
important (Net)
Most / very important 38% 36% 46% 31%
(Net)
_Not very / not at all 15% 18% 12% 13%
important (Net)
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TM3157Y23 5. How important, if at all, will each of the following be in determining how you vote in the
next election? Immigration making life harder for native-born Americans

important (Net)

Total Democrat Republican Independent

(N=4,677) (N=2,001) (N=1,941) (N=449)
Most important — only 5% 20 8% 6%
issue | really care about
Very important 31% 18% 49% 25%
Somewhat important 23% 24% 24% 23%
Not very important 14% 22% 7% 14%
Not at all important 13% 23% 5% 9%
Not sure 12% 10% 6% 21%
Skipped 3% 1% 2% 2%
Most / very | somewhat 58% 43% 81% 54%
important (Net)
Most / very important 35% 20% 579% 31%
(Net)
Not very / not at all 279% 46% 12% 239

TM3157Y23 6. How important, if at all, will each of the following be in determining how you vote in the
next election? Protecting abortion access in your state

important (Net)

Total Democrat Republican Independent

(N=4,677) (N=2,001) (N=1,941) (N=449)
Most important — only 6% 9% 204 5%
issue | really care about
Very important 38% 62% 20% 32%
Somewhat important 18% 16% 22% 20%
Not very important 10% 1% 19% 10%
Not at all important 15% 3% 28% 13%
Not sure 9% 5% % 18%
Skipped 3% 1% 2% 2%
Most / very [ somewhat 63% 86% 44% 58%
important (Net)
Most / very important 24% 71% 2204 37%
(Net)
Not very / not at all 2504 7% 47% 2204
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TM3157Y23_7. How important, if at all, will each of the following be in determining how you vote in the

next election? Elites interfering with your freedom

important (Net)

Total Democrat Republican Independent

(N=4,677) (N=2,001) (N=1,941) (N=449)
Most important — only 6% 4% 6% 10%
issue | really care about
Very important 45% 39% 58% 41%
Somewhat important 20% 21% 20% 19%
Not very important 8% 12% 5% 5%
Not at all important 7% 12% 3% 6%
Not sure 11% 10% 7% 17%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 2%
Most / very | somewhat 71% 64% 84% 70%
important (Net)
Most / very important 510 43% 64% 51
(Net)
Not very / not at all 15% 2504 8% 11%

TM3157Y23 8. How important, if at all, will each of the following be in determining how you vote in the
next election? Laws restricting your access to guns

important (Net)

Total Democrat Republican Independent

(N=4,677) (N=2,001) (N=1,941) (N=449)
Most important — only 5% 5% 6% 6%
issue | really care about
Very important 38% 35% 49% 30%
Somewhat important 20% 20% 21% 22%
Not very important 12% 15% 11% 11%
Not at all important 13% 19% 7% 10%
Not sure 9% 6% 5% 18%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 2%
Most / very [ somewhat 64% 60% 76% 58%
important (Net)
Most / very important 43% 39% 54% 36%
(Net)
Not very / not at all 2504 34% 18% 2204
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TM3157Y23_9. How important, if at all, will each of the following be in determining how you vote in the
next election? Government efforts to fight climate change

important (Net)

Total Democrat Republican Independent

(N=4,677) (N=2,001) (N=1,941) (N=449)
Most important — only 4% 7% 1% 5%
issue | really care about
Very important 32% 55% 13% 26%
Somewhat important 25% 25% 25% 31%
Not very important 13% 5% 24% 10%
Not at all important 15% 3% 30% 11%
Not sure 8% 5% 5% 15%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 2%
Most / very | somewhat 62% 87% 40% 62%
important (Net)
Most / very important 37% 62% 15% 31%
(Net)
Not very / not at all 28% 8% 54% 219%

TM3157Y23 _10. How important, if at all, will each of the following be in determining how you vote in the

next election? Government efforts to lower student debt burdens

important (Net)

Total Democrat Republican Independent

(N=4,677) (N=2,001) (N=1,941) (N=449)
Most important — only 306 4% 1% 4%
issue | really care about
Very important 24% 34% 16% 22%
Somewhat important 25% 32% 20% 22%
Not very important 18% 16% 23% 15%
Not at all important 20% 8% 33% 19%
Not sure 8% 5% 5% 16%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 2%
Most / very [ somewhat 5206 70% 37% 48%
important (Net)
Most / very important 279% 38% 18% 26%
(Net)
Not very / not at all 38% 24% 56% 34%
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TM3157Y23_11. How important, if at all, will each of the following be in determining how you vote in the
next election? Government efforts to reduce crime

Total Democrat Republican Independent

(N=4,677) (N=2,001) (N=1,941) (N=449)
Most important — only 4% 4% 4% 5%
issue | really care about
Very important 51% 49% 59% 46%
Somewhat important 28% 33% 27% 25%
Not very important 5% 7% 3% 4%
Not at all important 2% 2% 1% 2%
Not sure 7% 4% 4% 17%
Skipped 3% 1% 2% 1%
Most / very | somewhat 83% 86% 90% 76%
important (Net)
Most / very important 5506 539 63% 51
(Net)
!\Iot very / not at all 7% 8% 4% 6%
important (Net)

TM3157Y23 _12. How important, if at all, will each of the following be in determining how you vote in the
next election? The economy / my personal economic situation

Total Democrat Republican Independent

(N=4,677) (N=2,001) (N=1,941) (N=449)
Most important — only 11% 8% 13% 120
issue | really care about
Very important 53% 50% 63% 45%
Somewhat important 22% 29% 16% 20%
Not very important 3% 5% 2% 4%
Not at all important 2% 2% 1% 3%
Not sure 7% 5% 3% 15%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 2%
Most / very [ somewhat 85% 87% 93% 76%
important (Net)
Most / very important 63% 58% 77% 56%
(Net)
_Not very / not at all 5% 7% 3% 6%
important (Net)
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TM3158Y23 suml. And thinking about the same things, which party do you think has the best approach
to these things? Summary - Democratic Party

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=2,342) (N=993) (N=983) (N=211)
Issues related to sex,
sexuality, and gender 3506 67% 14% 20%

identity being discussed
in public schools
Government or elite
policies discriminating 20% 36% 10% 9%
against white people
The growing gap
between the wealthy and 32% 61% 12% 17%
average Americans
The politicization of law

23% 45% 9% 9%
enforcement
Immigration making life
harder for native-born 22% 40% 9% 11%
Americans
Protectl_ng abortion 46% 79% 2504 30%
access in your state
Elites interfering with 2304 43% 10% 11%
your freedom
Laws restricting your 36% 67% 16% 18%
access to guns
(;ovemment efforts to 43% 74% 2204 30%
fight climate change
Government efforts to
lower student debt 42% 73% 24% 25%
burdens
Governmgnt efforts to 24% 50% 4% 10%
reduce crime
The economy / my
personal economic 27% 58% 4% 9%

situation
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TM3158Y23 sum2. And thinking about the same things, which party do you think has the best approach
to these things? Summary - Republican party

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=2,342) (N=993) (N=983) (N=211)

Issues related to sex,

sexuality, and gender 29% 7% 59% 18%
identity being discussed

in public schools

Government or elite
policies discriminating 30% 13% 57% 18%
against white people

The growing gap

between the wealthy and 26% 9% 50% 18%
average Americans

The politicization of law 29% 13% 5506 19%
enforcement

Immigration making life

harder for native-born 36% 16% 66% 24%
Americans

Protect|_ng abortion 20% 306 43% 8%
access in your state

Elites interfering with 28% 120 54% 16%

your freedom

Laws restricting your 3204 8% 64% 21%
access to guns

Government efforts to

- . 18% 3% 39% 9%
fight climate change

Government efforts to

lower student debt 20% 4% 40% 12%
burdens

i‘(’j‘ﬁg‘gﬁggeﬁorts to 36% 12% 69% 26%
The economy / my

personal economic 38% 11% 76% 28%

situation

TM3158Y23 1. And thinking about the same things, which party do you think has the best approach to
these things? Issues related to sex, sexuality, and gender identity being discussed in public schools

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=2,342) (N=993) (N=983) (N=211)
Democratic party 35% 67% 14% 20%
Republican party 29% 7% 59% 18%
Don’t know 33% 25% 26% 60%
Skipped 3% 1% 1% 3%
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TM3158Y23 2. And thinking about the same things, which party do you think has the best approach to
these things? Government or elite policies discriminating against white people

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=2,342) (N=993) (N=983) (N=211)
Democratic party 20% 36% 10% 9%
Republican party 30% 13% 57% 18%
Don’t know 47% 49% 32% 71%
Skipped 3% 2% 1% 2%

TM3158Y23_3. And thinking about the same things, which party do you think has the best approach to
these things? The growing gap between the wealthy and average Americans

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=2,342) (N=993) (N=983) (N=211)
Democratic party 32% 61% 12% 17%
Republican party 26% 9% 50% 18%
Don’t know 39% 28% 37% 62%
Skipped 3% 1% 1% 3%

TM3158Y23 4. And thinking about the same things, which party do you think has the best approach to
these things? The politicization of law enforcement

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=2,342) (N=993) (N=983) (N=211)
Democratic party 23% 45% 9% 9%
Republican party 29% 13% 55% 19%
Don’t know 44% 41% 35% 70%
Skipped 3% 2% 1% 2%

TM3158Y23 5. And thinking about the same things, which party do you think has the best approach to
these things? Immigration making life harder for native-born Americans

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=2,342) (N=993) (N=983) (N=211)
Democratic party 22% 40% 9% 11%
Republican party 36% 16% 66% 24%
Don’t know 39% 41% 24% 62%
Skipped 3% 2% 1% 3%
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TM3158Y23 6. And thinking about the same things, which party do you think has the best approach to
these things? Protecting abortion access in your state

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=2,342) (N=993) (N=983) (N=211)
Democratic party 46% 79% 25% 30%
Republican party 20% 3% 43% 8%
Don’t know 31% 16% 31% 59%
Skipped 3% 1% 1% 3%

TM3158Y23_7. And thinking about the same things, which party do you think has the best approach to

these things? Elites interfering with your freedom

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=2,342) (N=993) (N=983) (N=211)
Democratic party 23% 43% 10% 11%
Republican party 28% 12% 54% 16%
Don’t know 46% 42% 36% 71%
Skipped 3% 2% 1% 3%

TM3158Y23 8. And thinking about the same things, which party do you think has the best approach to

these things? Laws restricting your access to guns

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=2,342) (N=993) (N=983) (N=211)
Democratic party 36% 67% 16% 18%
Republican party 32% 8% 64% 21%
Don’t know 30% 24% 20% 58%
Skipped 3% 1% 1% 4%

TM3158Y23 9. And thinking about the same things, which party do you think has the best approach to
these things? Government efforts to fight climate change

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=2,342) (N=993) (N=983) (N=211)
Democratic party 43% 74% 22% 30%
Republican party 18% 3% 39% 9%
Don’t know 37% 22% 38% 58%
Skipped 3% 1% 1% 3%
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TM3158Y23 10. And thinking about the same things, which party do you think has the best approach to

these things? Government efforts to lower student debt burdens

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=2,342) (N=993) (N=983) (N=211)
Democratic party 42% 73% 24% 25%
Republican party 20% 4% 40% 12%
Don’t know 35% 21% 34% 60%
Skipped 3% 1% 1% 1%

TM3158Y23 11. And thinking about the same things, which party do you think has the best approach to

these things? Government efforts to reduce crime

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=2,342) (N=993) (N=983) (N=211)
Democratic party 24% 50% 1% 10%
Republican party 36% 12% 69% 26%
Don’t know 38% 36% 26% 61%
Skipped 3% 1% 1% 3%

TM3158Y23 12. And thinking about the same things, which party do you think has the best approach to

these things? The economy / my personal economic situation

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=2,342) (N=993) (N=983) (N=211)
Democratic party 27% 58% 4% 9%
Republican party 38% 11% 76% 28%
Don’t know 33% 30% 20% 60%
Skipped 3% 2% 1% 3%
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TM3158Y23 C. And thinking about the same things, which candidate do you think has the best approach
to these things? Summary - Joe Biden

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=2,335) (N=1,008) (N=958) (N=238)
Issues related to sex,
sexuality, and gender 37% 67% 12% 24%

identity being discussed
in public schools
Government or elite
policies discriminating 23% 44% 6% 11%
against white people
The growing gap
between the wealthy and 34% 66% 9% 20%
average Americans
The politicization of law

enforcement 28% 54% 9% 14%
Immigration making life

harder for native-born 24% 46% 8% 13%
Americans

Protectl_ng abortion 44% 76% 17% 330
access in your state

5(')';‘?2'2;%‘:;'”9 with 26% 51% 7% 16%
Laws esticing your 36% 64% 14% 24%
(;ovemment efforts to 45% 76% 219% 31%
fight climate change

Government efforts to

lower student debt 46% 7% 21% 36%
burdens

i%‘;ig‘g?nqgeﬁorts o 28% 59% 3% 14%
The economy / my

personal economic 31% 64% 4% 15%

situation
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TM3158Y23 C. And thinking about the same things, which candidate do you think has the best approach
to these things? Summary - Donald Trump

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=2,335) (N=1,008) (N=958) (N=238)

Issues related to sex,
sexuality, and gender 30% 6% 61% 23%
identity being discussed
in public schools
Government or elite
policies discriminating 33% 13% 63% 25%
against white people
The growing gap
between the wealthy and 29% 7% 59% 21%
average Americans
The politicization of law

31% 9% 60% 22%
enforcement
Immigration making life
harder for native-born 39% 15% 71% 33%
Americans
Protectl_ng abortion 2204 306 48% 15%
access in your state
Elites interfering with 3206 10% 63% 2506

your freedom

Laws restricting your 3204 9% 63% 24%
access to guns

Government efforts to

- : 21% 3% 45% 14%
fight climate change

Government efforts to

lower student debt 22% 4% 47% 14%
burdens

i%‘;ig‘g?nqgeﬁorts to 36% 9% 74% 25%
The economy / my

personal economic 40% 11% 79% 35%

situation
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TM3158Y23_C_1. And thinking about the same things, which candidate do you think has the best
approach to these things? Issues related to sex, sexuality, and gender identity being discussed in public

schools
Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=2,335) (N=1,008) (N=958) (N=238)
Joe Biden 37% 67% 12% 24%
Donald Trump 30% 6% 61% 23%
Don’t know 31% 26% 24% 50%
Skipped 3% 1% 2% 3%

TM3158Y23_C_2. And thinking about the same things, which candidate do you think has the best
approach to these things? Government or elite policies discriminating against white people

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=2,335) (N=1,008) (N=958) (N=238)
Joe Biden 23% 44% 6% 11%
Donald Trump 33% 13% 63% 25%
Don’t know 41% 42% 29% 60%
Skipped 3% 1% 2% 3%

TM3158Y23 C_3. And thinking about the same things, which candidate do you think has the best
approach to these things? The growing gap between the wealthy and average Americans

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=2,335) (N=1,008) (N=958) (N=238)
Joe Biden 34% 66% 9% 20%
Donald Trump 29% 7% 59% 21%
Don’t know 34% 26% 30% 56%
Skipped 3% 1% 2% 3%

TM3158Y23 C_4. And thinking about the same things, which candidate do you think has the best

approach to these things? The politicization of law enforcement

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=2,335) (N=1,008) (N=958) (N=238)
Joe Biden 28% 54% 9% 14%
Donald Trump 31% 9% 60% 22%
Don’t know 38% 36% 29% 61%
Skipped 3% 1% 2% 3%
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TM3158Y23_C_5. And thinking about the same things, which candidate do you think has the best

approach to these things? Immigration making life harder for native-born Americans

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=2,335) (N=1,008) (N=958) (N=238)
Joe Biden 24% 46% 8% 13%
Donald Trump 39% 15% 71% 33%
Don’t know 34% 38% 19% 51%
Skipped 3% 1% 2% 3%

TM3158Y23 C_6. And thinking about the same things, which candidate do you think has the best

approach to these things? Protecting abortion access in your state

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=2,335) (N=1,008) (N=958) (N=238)
Joe Biden 44% 76% 17% 33%
Donald Trump 22% 3% 48% 15%
Don’t know 31% 20% 33% 49%
Skipped 3% 1% 2% 3%

TM3158Y23_C_7. And thinking about the same things, which candidate do you think has the best

approach to these things? Elites interfering with your freedom

Total Democrat Republican Independent

(N=2,335) (N=1,008) (N=958) (N=238)
Joe Biden 26% 51% % 16%
Donald Trump 32% 10% 63% 25%
Don’t know 38% 38% 28% 56%
Skipped 3% 1% 2% 3%

TM3158Y23 C_8. And thinking about the same things, which candidate do you think has the best

approach to these things? Laws restricting your access to guns

Total Democrat Republican Independent

(N=2,335) (N=1,008) (N=958) (N=238)
Joe Biden 36% 64% 14% 24%
Donald Trump 32% 9% 63% 24%
Don’t know 30% 26% 21% 48%
Skipped 3% 1% 2% 1%
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TM3158Y23_C_9. And thinking about the same things, which candidate do you think has the best
approach to these things? Government efforts to fight climate change

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=2,335) (N=1,008) (N=958) (N=238)
Joe Biden 45% 76% 21% 31%
Donald Trump 21% 3% 45% 14%
Don’t know 32% 19% 32% 51%
Skipped 3% 1% 2% 3%

TM3158Y23 C_10. And thinking about the same things, which candidate do you think has the best
approach to these things? Government efforts to lower student debt burdens

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=2,335) (N=1,008) (N=958) (N=238)
Joe Biden 46% 7% 21% 36%
Donald Trump 22% 4% 47% 14%
Don’t know 29% 19% 30% 47%
Skipped 3% 1% 2% 3%

TM3158Y23_C_11. And thinking about the same things, which candidate do you think has the best

approach to these things? Government efforts to reduce crime

Total Democrat Republican Independent

(N=2,335) (N=1,008) (N=958) (N=238)
Joe Biden 28% 59% 3% 14%
Donald Trump 36% 9% 74% 25%
Don’t know 33% 30% 21% 57%
Skipped 3% 1% 2% 3%

TM3158Y23 C_12. And thinking about the same things, which candidate do you think has the best
approach to these things? The economy / my personal economic situation

Total Democrat Republican Independent

(N=2,335) (N=1,008) (N=958) (N=238)
Joe Biden 31% 64% 1% 15%
Donald Trump 40% 11% 79% 35%
Don’t know 26% 24% 16% 47%
Skipped 2% 1% 2% 3%
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TM3158BY23. How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Summary - Agree

Total
(N=4,677)

Democrat
(N=2,001)

Republican
(N=1,941)

Independent
(N=449)

The gap between the
wealthy and average
Americans is growing
and is bad for society

68%

82%

60%

64%

Society is making it
increasingly difficult for a
person to speak their
mind

67%

56%

84%

66%

| will vote based on
which candidate or party
will have the biggest
positive impact on the
economy or my personal
financial situation

63%

60%

78%

53%

My vote makes a
difference in an election
outcome

59%

70%

63%

39%

Climate change is an
opportunity for creating
jobs

50%

71%

33%

48%

Immigration is making
life harder for native-
born Americans

46%

27%

73%

42%

White people’s rights are
under attack in America
today

38%

14%

67%

32%

Issues related to sex,
sexuality and gender
identity should be taught
in public schools, grades
1-8.

32%

55%

13%

26%

| support new limits on
abortion access put in
place in parts of the
United States over the
past year

27%

10%

49%

21%
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TM3158BY23_1. How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Issues related to
sex, sexuality and gender identity should be taught in public schools, grades 1-8.

Total Democrat Republican Independent

(N=4,677) (N=2,001) (N=1,941) (N=449)
Strongly agree 12% 22% 4% 9%
Somewhat agree 20% 33% 9% 17%
Somewhat disagree 15% 16% 14% 20%
Strongly disagree 37% 14% 65% 30%
Not sure 14% 14% 7% 22%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 2%
(Sl\tlreot;]gly/SOmewhat agree 3206 5506 13% 26%
S'omewhat/Stroneg 5204 30% 80% 50%
disagree (Net)

TM3158BY23 2. How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements? | support new limits
on abortion access put in place in parts of the United States over the past year

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=4,677) (N=2,001) (N=1,941) (N=449)
Strongly agree 13% 4% 26% 7%
Somewhat agree 14% 7% 23% 13%
Somewhat disagree 12% 11% 13% 16%
Strongly disagree 40% 66% 20% 31%
Not sure 18% 11% 16% 30%
Skipped 2% 1% 2% 2%
(S,\tlr;aot?gly/Somewhat agree 270 10% 49% 21%
g_omewhat/Stroneg 5306 78% 330 47%
isagree (Net)

TM3158BY23_3. How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements? White people’s
rights are under attack in America today

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=4,677) (N=2,001) (N=1,941) (N=449)
Strongly agree 18% 4% 35% 13%
Somewhat agree 20% 10% 32% 19%
Somewhat disagree 13% 16% 11% 16%
Strongly disagree 32% 59% 9% 26%
Not sure 15% 10% 11% 24%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 2%
(S,\tlr:t?gly/SOmewhat agree 38% 14% 67% 3206
g_omewhat/Stroneg 45% 7506 20% 1%
isagree (Net)

2020 K Street, NW, Suite 410  Contact: Chris Jackson

Washington DC 20006 Senior Vice President, US, Public Affairs

+1 202 463-7300 Email: chris.jackson@ipsos.com GAME CHANGERS &

Tel: +1 202 420-2025
35


mailto:chris.jackson@ipsos.com

TOPLINE & METHODOLOGY

TM3158BY23_4. How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements? The gap between

the wealthy and average Americans is growing and is bad for society

Total Democrat Republican Independent

(N=4,677) (N=2,001) (N=1,941) (N=449)
Strongly agree 38% 55% 24% 36%
Somewhat agree 30% 27% 36% 28%
Somewhat disagree 11% 6% 20% 8%
Strongly disagree 4% 2% 7% 4%
Not sure 14% 10% 11% 21%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 2%
(Sl\tlreot;]gly/SOmewhat agree 68% 8206 60% 64%
S'omewhat/Stroneg 16% 8% 2704 1206
disagree (Net)

TM3158BY23 5. How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Immigration is
making life harder for native-born Americans

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=4,677) (N=2,001) (N=1,941) (N=449)
Strongly agree 23% 9% 42% 20%
Somewhat agree 23% 18% 30% 22%
Somewhat disagree 16% 22% 10% 20%
Strongly disagree 20% 37% 6% 12%
Not sure 16% 14% 10% 25%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 2%
(S,\tlr;aot?gly/Somewhat agree 46% 2704 730 49%
g_omewhat/Stroneg 36% 59% 16% 3206
isagree (Net)

TM3158BY23_6. How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Society is making it

increasingly difficult for a person to speak their mind

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=4,677) (N=2,001) (N=1,941) (N=449)
Strongly agree 37% 21% 54% 40%
Somewhat agree 30% 35% 29% 26%
Somewhat disagree 12% 20% 6% 7%
Strongly disagree 8% 14% 4% 5%
Not sure 10% 9% 5% 19%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 2%
(S,\tlr:t?gly/SOmewhat agree 67% 56% 84% 66%
g_omewhat/Stroneg 20% 3506 10% 1206
isagree (Net)
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TM3158BY23_7. How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements? My vote makes a
difference in an election outcome

Total Democrat Republican Independent

(N=4,677) (N=2,001) (N=1,941) (N=449)
Strongly agree 27% 34% 27% 14%
Somewhat agree 32% 36% 36% 25%
Somewhat disagree 15% 12% 17% 20%
Strongly disagree 11% 8% 11% 16%
Not sure 13% 9% 8% 24%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 1%
(Sl\tlreot;]gly/SOmewhat agree 59% 70% 63% 39%
S'omewhat/Stroneg 26% 20% 28% 36%
disagree (Net)

TM3158BY23_8. How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Climate change is
an opportunity for creating jobs

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=4,677) (N=2,001) (N=1,941) (N=449)
Strongly agree 21% 38% 7% 16%
Somewhat agree 29% 33% 26% 32%
Somewhat disagree 12% 7% 19% 11%
Strongly disagree 15% 5% 27% 11%
Not sure 21% 17% 19% 27%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 2%
(S,\tlr;aot?gly/Somewhat agree 50% 71% 330 48%
g_omewhat/Stroneg 270 120 46% 2306
isagree (Net)

TM3158BY23_9. How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements? | will vote based on
which candidate or party will have the biggest positive impact on the economy or my personal financial
situation

Total Democrat Republican Independent

(N=4,677) (N=2,001) (N=1,941) (N=449)
Strongly agree 30% 22% 43% 23%
Somewhat agree 34% 38% 34% 31%
Somewhat disagree 11% 17% 7% 8%
Strongly disagree 6% 9% 1% 6%
Not sure 17% 13% 10% 31%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 2%
(S,\tlr:t;]gly/SOmewhat agree 63% 60% 78% 5306
S_omewhat/Stroneg 18% 26% 11% 13%
disagree (Net)
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TM1978Y20. In the 2020 presidential election, did you vote for Donald Trump or Joe Biden?

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=4,677) (N=2,001) (N=1,941) (N=449)

Donald Trump 29% 3% 66% 15%
Joe Biden 32% 67% 5% 19%
Some other candidate 3% 2% 3% 7%
I dld_not v_ote in the 2020 30% 26% 2306 47%
presidential election

Not sure 4% 2% 2% 10%
Skipped 1% * * 1%

TM3206Y23. In the 2016 presidential election, did you vote for Donald Trump or Hillary Clinton?

Total Democrat Republican Independent
(N=4,677) (N=2,001) (N=1,941) (N=449)

Donald Trump 30% 4% 67% 20%
Hillary Clinton 27% 59% 3% 14%
Some other candidate 5% 5% 6% 7%
I dld_not v_ote in the 2016 31% 29% 2204 49%
presidential election

Not sure 5% 3% 2% 10%
Skipped 1% * * 1%
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About the Study

This Ipsos poll was conducted January 3-9, 2024, by Ipsos for Reuters using the probability-based
KnowledgePanel®. This poll is based on a representative probability sample of 4,677 general population
adults age 18 or older in the United States. The sample includes 2,001 Democrats, 1,941 Republicans,
and 449 independents.

The margin of sampling error for this study is plus or minus 1.54 percentage points at the 95% confidence
level, for results based on the entire sample of adults. The margin of sampling error takes into account
the design effect, which was 1.15. The margin of sampling error is higher and varies for results based on
other sub-samples. In our reporting of the findings, percentage points are rounded off to the nearest
whole number. As a result, percentages in a given table column may total slightly higher or lower than
100%. In questions that permit multiple responses, columns may total substantially more than 100%,
depending on the number of different responses offered by each respondent. This poll also has a margin
of plus or minus 2.71 percentage points for Democrats, plus or minus 2.73 percentage points for
Republicans, and plus or minus 2.92 percentage points for independents.

The survey was conducted using KnowledgePanel, the largest and most well-established online
probability-based panel that is representative of the adult US population. Our recruitment process
employs a scientifically developed addressed-based sampling methodology using the latest Delivery
Sequence File of the USPS - a database with full coverage of all delivery points in the US. Households
invited to join the panel are randomly selected from all available households in the U.S. Persons in the
sampled households are invited to join and participate in the panel. Those selected who do not already
have internet access are provided a tablet and internet connection at no cost to the panel member. Those
who join the panel and who are selected to participate in a survey are sent a unique password-protected
log-in used to complete surveys online. As a result of our recruitment and sampling methodologies,
samples from KnowledgePanel cover all households regardless of their phone or internet status and
findings can be reported with a margin of sampling error and projected to the general population.

The data for the total sample were weighted to adjust for gender by age, race/ethnicity, Census region,
education, household income, political party identification, and 2020 presidential vote. The demographic
benchmarks came from the 2023 March Supplement of the Current Population Survey (CPS). Political
party identification benchmarks came from high quality 2023 ABC telephone polls, and the official 2020
election results came from the Federal Election Commission. More details about the weighting
benchmarks for this study can be found below:

e Gender (Male, Female) by Age (18-29, 30-44, 45-59, 60+)

e Race-Ethnicity (White/Non-Hispanic, Black/Non-Hispanic, Other/Non-Hispanic and 2+
Races/Non-Hispanic, Hispanic)

e Census Region (Northeast, Midwest, South, West) by Metropolitan Status (Metro, Non-Metro)

e Education (Less than High School, High School graduate or equivalent, Some College, Bachelor
or higher)

e Household Income (under $25K, $25K-$49,999, $50K-$74,999, $75K-$99,999, $100K-$149,999,
$150K and over)

e Party ID (Democrat, Republican, Independent, Something else)

e Vote Choice 2020 (Biden, Trump, Other/Did not vote/DK)
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For more information on this news release, please contact:

Chris Jackson

Senior Vice President, US
Public Affairs

+1 202 420-2025
chris.jackson@ipsos.com

Annaleise Azevedo Lohr
Director, U.S.

Public Affairs
Annaleise.Lohr@ipsos.com

About Ipsos

Ipsos is one of the largest market research and polling companies globally, operating in 90 markets and
employing over 18,000 people.

Our passionately curious research professionals, analysts and scientists have built unique multi-specialist
capabilities that provide true understanding and powerful insights into the actions, opinions and
motivations of citizens, consumers, patients, customers or employees. Our 75 solutions are based on
primary data from our surveys, social media monitoring, and qualitative or observational techniques.

Our tagline "Game Changers" sums up our ambition to help our 5,000 customers move confidently
through a rapidly changing world.

Founded in France in 1975, Ipsos has been listed on the Euronext Paris since July 1, 1999. The company

is part of the SBF 120 and Mid-60 indices and is eligible for the Deferred Settlement Service (SRD).ISIN
code FRO000073298, Reuters ISOS.PA, Bloomberg IPS:FP www.ipsos.com
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